Data Sheet Model FD 23
BINDER Data Sheet | As of: 03.04.2020
Technical specifications are subject to change.
Page 1 / 5
Model FD 23 | Drying and heating chambers with forced convection
A BINDER FD series heating oven is always used when fast drying and sterilization is required. Thanks to its fully homogeneous temperature distribution,
quick dynamics and powerful fan, this heating oven saves valuable time.
BENEFITS

• Class 2 independent adjustable temperature safety device (DIN 12880)
with visual alarm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Interior volume [L] Voltage Option model Version Art.-No.
230 V 1~ ph 50/60 Hz Standard FD023-230V 9010-0194
20
120 V 1~ ph 60 Hz Standard FD023UL-120V 9010-0196
Data Sheet Model FD 23
BINDER Data Sheet | As of: 03.04.2020
Technical specifications are subject to change.
Page 2 / 5
TECHNICAL DATA
Description FD023-230V1 FD023UL-120V1
Article Number 9010-0194 9010-0196
Performance Data Temperature
Temperature range 5 °C above ambient temperature to [°C] 300 300
Temperature variation at 150 °C [± K] 2.5 2.5